RESOLUTION CF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY

County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R 54 §- 2021
RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR BUDGET TRANSFERS
WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of
Gloucester City has determined that certain 2021 budget
appropriations for the year are insufficient; and
WHEREAS, certain other 2021 budget appropriations have

sufficient balances;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the mayor and
Common Council of the City of Gloucester City, in the County of
Camden and the State of New Jersey, that in accordance with the
provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:5-59 the Chief Financial Officer be and is
hereby authorized to make the following transfers between budget
appropriation accounts for the year 2021:

See Exhibit A
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Day! R. Baile, Mayor

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 23" day of November,
2021,
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Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




SCHEDULE A

Transfers

From

To
Fire
Fire
Police
Electricity
Clerk
Public Defender
DPW
Tipping
Trash Removal
Engineering
Legal
Finance
OEM
Crossing Guards
Opt Out

25,000.00
80,000.00
80,000.00
40,000.00
10,000.00
13,236.00
20,000.00

107,000.00

122,290.00
15,000,00
25,000.00
10,000.00

7,000.00
20,000,00
75,000.00

50,000.00

378,250.00

13,236.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
27,000.00
25,000,00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
11,000.00
45,000.00

649,526.00

175-401
195-564
400-401
190-551,553
200-573
152-401
161-401
116-506
110-401
200-572
206-577
200-571

150-549
150-401
175-513,524
190-558
100-504
401-549
160-531
163-534
162-522
135-517
130-516
115-549
152-528
176-401
195-406



