## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY

County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 24 | - 2021

## RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR BUDGET TRANSFERS

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Gloucester City has determined that certain 2021 budget appropriations for the year are insufficient; and

WHEREAS, certain other 2021 budget appropriations have sufficient balances;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester City, in the County of Camden and the State of New Jersey, that in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:5-59 the Chief Financial Officer be and is hereby authorized to make the following transfers between budget appropriation accounts for the year 2021:

## See Exhibit A

Dayl R. Baile, Mayor

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2021.

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk

Transfers		
Transfers		

649,526.00

From			50,000.00	175-401
			378,290.00	195-564
			13,236.00	400-401
			50,000.00	190-551,553
			20,000.00	200-573
			27,000.00	152-401
			25,000.00	161-401
			10,000.00	116-506
			10,000.00	110-401
			10,000.00	200-572
			11,000.00	206-577
			45,000.00	200-571
То				
	Fire	25,000.00		150-549
	Fire	80,000.00		150-401
	Police	80,000.00		175-513,524
	Electricity	40,000.00		190-558
	Clerk	10,000.00		100-504
	Public Defender	13,236.00		401-549
	DPW	20,000.00		160-531
	Tipping	107,000.00		163-534
	Trash Removal	122,290.00		162-522
	Engineering	15,000.00		135-517
	Legal	25,000.00		130-516
	Finance	10,000.00		115-549
	OEM	7,000.00		152-528
	<b>Crossing Guards</b>	20,000.00		176-401
	Opt Out	75,000.00		195-406